April 27, 2020

Del Mallory
(Delivered electronically)

Re: Side Letter Agreerent to the Parties’ Memoranda of Understanding Dated July [, 2017 through
June 30, 2020

Dear Mr. Mallory,

This letter will confirm the agreament between Napa County and the Napa Association of Public
Employees (NAPE) Public Service Employee (PSE) and Public Service Employee Supervisory (PSE-
Sup) Units as it relates to rolling over the July 1, 2017 to June 30, 2020 Memoranda of Understanding.

Napa County (County) and the Napa Assodation of Public Employees Represented by SEIU Local 1021
(Union) initiated negctiations for Memoranda of Understanding (MOU) to succeed their current MOUs
which have the term of Tuly 1, 2017 to June 30, 2020.

The COVID 19 Public Health Emergency shelter-in-place interrupted the Parties’ negotiation. The
Parties determined that it would be in their mutual interests to extend the term of the current MOUs
for an additional fiscal year from July 1, 2020 to June 30, 2021. The Parties agree there will be no costkof
living increase to base wages for the 2020-2021 fiscal year. The Parties further agree that Section 20.21s
suspended until July i, 2021. This extonsion will enable the Parties to devote I heir time to responding
to the Public Health Emergency and will protect the compensation madel of the Union’s workforce
during the tenn of the extension.

FOR NAPATOUNTY FQR PUBLIC SERVICI EMULOViTES:

2 \ 3 / .
| ! B \ ¢ 30 :
| ] " ! Y .
i,r‘- 1’ I | /-’ y RN i

(NS el N
De! Mallory

Region A Divector, Chief Negotidior SEIU Local 1021

.f £
r‘ ¥
!

Y BULE
guie Wi ;d;/

Iirector of Flunnan Resources Field Reprosentative, SEUL Lo




| ) /1 ,
Christine Briceno
Asst, Direvior of Human Resources

Helene Franthi
Deputy County Executive Officer
i ‘_f‘ L '\.

k) g

Faye Newlon Shannon

Principal Human Resources Analyst

A pac i

Nataly foax_hm
HRIS Analyst

£ e
ok

Sabrina Buckiin

Irna:m—.n Public Service Erployees Unit

~—‘1 P

/ H .

A1 i s )

7— z T tza=
Al =z

Abfaham Crrditer
Vlie Pres., Public ‘wcn* Tv Employ(.es Unit
J i

X

‘f".‘.lf'__.,{-“k“w'i.'..-;—_ & ,:'_‘-")_‘ﬁ.\‘.-‘__:{‘.-n. J,: o

Suzanne,Gardner-Gambill
Secretary, Public Service Employees Unit
(;LLM“* "" ?/\J/
‘Stcpl{en C‘ouzalex i
Member, Public Service Employees -
Superyisory Unil
f ofe £

Dc,nnrah Geske

Me W’ Public %rvx(c Employees Unit
Alﬁéd’Lang B

Member, Public Service Employees Unit

[l

‘i’atrick Moreno

Mepber, Public Servi ployees Urut
/&zﬁd /9 cered

I{atma Dav1s
Member, Public Service Employees Unit




